RESOLUTION #

Resolution offered by the Land Records Committee.

 $\begin{array}{c}
 1 \\
 2 \\
 3 \\
 4 \\
 5 \\
 6 \\
 7 \\
 8 \\
 9 \\
 10 \\
 \end{array}$

 $\dot{20}$

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, Oneida County Resolution #57-2013 and #67-2013 authorized demolition of the building at 314 S Courtney St, commonly know as the Rhinelander Daily News property and provided for funds to cover the cost of parking expansion for the Health and Aging Facility; and,

WHEREAS, the Building & Grounds Committee requested the Land Records Committee to look at the possibility of straightening the lot lines as well as creating a lot that could be sold on Courtney St; and,

WHEREAS, in order to proceed with a survey of the property, submittal of the plan to the City of Rhinelander for any approvals needed and to pursue negotiations with adjoining landowners, the Land Records Committee requests permission to do so with the understanding that any sale or acquisition of property would be brought back to the County Board for final approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors authorizes the Land Records Committee to work with the Building & Grounds Committee and move forward with a survey of the property, creating lots and the possible negotiations with adjoining landowners for the sale or acquisition of property; and, that the survey, review fees and other associated cost be covered by the funds that were transferred in Resolution # 67-2013 to cover cost for the parking expansion.

Vote Required: Majority = 2/3	Majority =	_ ¾ Majority = _	
The County Board has the legal authority to adopt: Yes No by the Corporation Counsel,, Date:			
Approved by the Land Records Committee this 10 th day of June, 2014.			
Consent Agenda Item:YES	NO		
Offered and passage moved by:	S	upervisor	
	S	upervisor	
	S	upervisor	
	S	Supervisor	
	S	upervisor	

Ayes
Nays
Absent
Abstain
Adopted
by the County Board of Supervisors this _____ day ______ , 2014.
Defeated
Mary Bartelt, County Clerk
David Hintz, County Board Chair

